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Health and safety information

Do not use your camera near flammable or explosive
gases and liquids

Do not use your camera near fuels, combustibles, or
flammable chemicals. Do not store or carry flammable
liquids, gases, or explosive materials in the same
compartment as the camera or its accessories.

Keep your camera away from small children and pets
Keep your camera and all accessories out of the reach of
small children and animals. Small parts may cause choking
or serious injury if swallowed. Moving parts and accessories
may present physical dangers as well.

Prevent damage to subjects’ eyesight

Do not use the flash in close proximity (closer than 1m/3

ft) to people or animals. Using the flash too close to your
subject’s eyes can cause temporary or permanent damage.



Handle and dispose of batteries and chargers with

care

e Use only Samsung-approved batteries and chargers.
Incompatible batteries and chargers can cause serious
injuries or damage to your camera.

* Never place batteries or cameras on or in heating
devices, such as microwave ovens, stoves, or
radiators. Batteries may explode when overheated.

Handle and store your camera carefully and sensibly

e Do not allow your camera to get wet—liquids can
cause serious damage. Do not handle your camera
with wet hands. Water damage to your camera can
void your manufacturer’s warranty.

* Avoid using or storing your camera in dusty, dirty,
humid, or poorly-ventilated areas to prevent damage
to moving parts and internal components.

* Exercise caution when connecting cables or adapters
and installing batteries and memory cards. Forcing
the connectors, improperly connecting cables, or
improperly installing batteries and memory cards can
damage ports, connectors, and accessories.

* Do not insert foreign objects into any of your camera’s
compartments, slots, or access points. This type of
damage may not be covered by your warranty.

Protect batteries, chargers, and memory cards from

damage

¢ Avoid exposing batteries or memory cards to very
cold or very hot temperatures (below 0° C/32° F or
above 40° C/104° F). Extreme temperatures can
reduce the charging capacity of your batteries and
can cause memory cards to malfunction.

* Prevent memory cards from making contact with
liquids, dirt, or foreign substances. If dirty, wipe the
memory card clean with a soft cloth before inserting
in your camera.

.
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Camera layout
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@ Mode dial @ Zoom W Lever (Thumbnail)
@ POWER button @® Video shooting button
® GPS button @ USB and AV port
@ GPS antenna ® HDMI port
@ Lens @ Strap eyelet
@® Speaker @ Fn/ Delete button
@ AF-assist light/timer lamp ® Play mode button
@ Flash ® Navigation button
© Shutter button ) OK button
@ Microphone 7 MENU button
@ Zoom T Lever (Digital zoom) /A Display

#® Status lamp




Setting up your camera

Unpacking

AC adapter/USB cable

User Manual CD-ROM Quick Start Manual

<2

Rechargeable battery

Strap

-
Sold Separately

Camera case Memory cards AN cable

Battery Charger

=

HDMI cable

5
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Setting up your camera

Inserting the battery and memory card P Charging the battery

Be sure to charge the battery before using the
camera.

3 With the gold-coloured 2 With the

contacts facing up Samsung logo
facing up
¥ Removing the battery ¥ Removing the memroy card

Indicator light
= Red : Charging
= Green : Fully charged

Push gently until the card
disengages from the camera and
then pull it out of the slot.

. o
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Turning on your camera

Press [POWER].
= The intial setup
sCreen appears.

Press [$)] to select
Language and
press [0K].

| 2

Language
Date & Time
Time Zone

Meny Exit

: English
:10/01/01

‘London

< Back

Press [DISP] or [#] to select Time Zone and

press [)].

Press [&] or [)] to select an item.

Press [DISP] or [$] to select Date & Time and

press [O)].

Press [ﬁ] or [Q')] to select an item.

Press [DISP] or [ ] to change the number or
select another date format and press [0K].

Selecting options

-~

2 Use the navigatio

option or menu.

In Shooting mode, press [MENU].

ysiibuz

n buttons to scroll to an

In

ER

dth White Balance
&

e

menu Back <

Move

= To move left or right, press [5] or [Q:)].
= To move up or down, press [DISP] or [$].

3 Press [0K] to confirm the highlighted option or

menu.

= Press [MENU] again to go back to the previous

menu.

.



Capturing photos or videos

Taking a photo

1
2

Rotate the mode dial to P.
Align your subject in the frame.

Press [Shutter] halfway down to focus
automatically.
= A green frame means the subject in focus.

S 00001 (@ {7
F2 In
1/12s

B

]

&

Press [Shutter] all the way down to take the
photo.

S

Recording a video

A WON=

Rotate the mode dial to ,§8.
Align your subject in the frame.

Press [Shutter].
= Press [0K] to pause or resume.

Press [Shutter] again to stop the recording.

(O Note J

Number of photos by resolution (for 1 GB SD)

Resolution = E =
12m 4000 x 3000 147 284 403
) 3984 x 2656 167 313 441
3840 x 2160 202 367 528
8m 3264 x 2448 211 374 537
5m 2560 x 1920 339 566 792
3m 2048 x 1536 532 802 1065
[z 1920 x 1080 870 1144 1437
Im 1024 x 768 1471 1670 1872

These figures are measured under Samsung's standard
conditions and may vary depending on shooting conditions
and camera settings.



Playing files

Viewing photos
1 Press [[=]l.

2 Press [§] or [$)] to scroll through files.

= Press and hold to view files quickly.
@ 100-0001 @ {0

1 Press [[=]l.
2 Press [0K].

ysibuz
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3 Use the following buttons to control playback.

(%)

Scan backward

[0K]

Pause or resume playback

(V)

Scan forward

[Zoom W/T] left or
right

Adjust the volume level

. ©



Transferring files to a PC (Windows)

7 Connect the camera to your computer with the
USB cable.

Make sure that the PC Software option is set to On in the
settings menu.

2 Turn on the camera.
= The computer recognizes the camera automatically.
= For Windows Vista, select Run iStudio.exe from
the AutoPlay window.

3 Select a folder on your computer to save new
files.
= |f your camera has no new files, the pop-up window
for saving new files will not appear.

10

4 Select Yes.
= New files will be transferred to your computer.
You can now use the Intelli-studio program.

About Intelli-studio

Intelli-studio is a built-in program that allows you to play
back and edit files. You can also upload files to websites,
such as Flickr or YouTube.



Specifications

Image sensor

e Type: 1/2.3" (Approx. 1.10 cm) CCD
o Effective pixels: approx. 12.0 mega-pixels
¢ Total pixels: approx. 14.2 mega-pixels

ysiibuz

e Focal length: Schneider-KREUZNACH lens f = 3.9 ~ 58.5mm

Lens (85 mm film equivalent: 24 ~ 360mm), 15X optical zoom
e F-stop range: F3.2(W) ~ F5.8(T)
Display AMOLED 3.0" (7.62cm) VGA 614,400 dots
Focusin TTL auto focus (Multi AF, Center AF, Selection AF, Tracking AF, Manual Focus, Face Detection AF,
9 Face Recognition AF)
e Auto: 1- 1/2,000 sec.
Shutter speed e Manual: 16 - 1/2,000 sec.
P « Night: 8 - 1/2,000 sec.
e Firework: 2 sec.
® Internal memory: approx. 128 MB
Storage e External memory (Optional): SD card (up to 2 GB guaranteed),
9 SDHC card (up to 8 GB guaranteed)
Internal memory capacity may not match these specifications.
DC power

input connector

20 pin, 4.4V

Rechargeable battery

Lithium-ion battery (SLB-11A, 1,130 mAh)

Dimensions (W x H x D)

106.6 x 60.5 x 28 mm

Weight 214.6 g (without battery and memory card)
Operating temperature 0-40°C
Operating humidity 5-85%
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Informations relatives a la
santé et a la sécurité

A Avertissements

N'utilisez pas I'appareil photo a proximité de gaz et de
liquides inflammables ou explosifs

N'utilisez pas I'appareil a proximité de combustibles ou

de produits chimiques inflammables. Ne transportez et

ne stockez jamais de liquides inflammables, de gaz ou

de matériaux explosifs dans le méme emplacement que
I'appareil ou ses accessoires.

Ne laissez pas I'appareil photo a la portée d'enfants en
bas age et d'animaux domestiques

Tenez I'appareil, ses pieces et ses accessoires, hors de
portée des enfants en bas age et des animaux. L'ingestion
de petites pieces peut provoquer un étouffement ou

des blessures graves. Les parties détachables et les
accessoires représentent également un danger.

Evitez d'endommager la vue des sujets photographiés
N'utilisez pas le flash trop prés (moins d'un metre) des
personnes et des animaux. L'utilisation du flash trop prés
des yeux du sujet peut provoquer des Iésions temporaires
ou permanentes.



Utilisez les batteries et les chargeurs avec précaution

et respectez les consignes de recyclage

e Utilisez uniqguement des batteries et des chargeurs
Samsung. L'utilisation de batteries et de chargeurs
incompatibles peut provoquer des blessures graves ou
endommager votre appareil.

¢ Ne posez jamais les batteries ou I'appareil a I'intérieur
ou au-dessus d'un dispositif chauffant, tel qu'un four a
micro-ondes, une cuisiniére ou un radiateur. En cas de
surchauffe, les batteries risquent d'exploser.

Attention

Manipulez et stockez votre appareil avec soins

¢ FEvitez tout contact avec des liquides qui risqueraient
d'endommager sérieusement votre appareil photo.
N'utilisez pas I'appareil avec les mains mouillées. L'eau
peut endommager votre appareil photo et entrainer
I'annulation de la garantie du fabricant.

e FEvitez d'utiliser et de stocker votre appareil dans un
endroit poussiéreux, sale, humide ou mal ventilé afin
de ne pas endommager ses composants internes.

Lors du branchement des cordons et du chargeur
et de l'insertion des batteries et des cartes mémoire,

agissez prudemment. Enfoncer les cordons avec 5
force ou sans précaution et insérer les batteries =
et les cartes mémoire de maniere incorrecte peut ﬂ

)

endommager les prises et les accessoires.
N'introduisez pas de corps étrangers dans les
compartiments, les logements ou les ouvertures de
I'appareil photo. Les dysfonctionnements qui s'en
suivraient ne seront pas couverts par votre garantie.

Protégez les batteries, les chargeurs
et les cartes mémoire

Evitez d'exposer les batteries et les cartes mémoire
a des températures extrémes (inférieures a 0 °C

/ 32 °F ou supérieures a 40 °C / 104 °F). Les
températures extrémes peuvent réduire les capacités
de chargement des batteries et provoquer des
dysfonctionnements des cartes mémoire.

Evitez tout contact des cartes mémoire avec des
liquides, de la poussiere ou des corps étrangers. Si
la carte mémoire est sale, nettoyez-la avec un chiffon
doux avant de l'introduire dans I'appareil photo.



Présentation de I'appareil photo
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@ Molette de réglage @ Levier Zoom W (Apercu)
@ Bouton de marche/arrét (POWER) ® Touche de prises de vue vidéo
® Bouton de GPS @ Port USB et port Audio/Vidéo
@ Antenne GPS ® Port HDMI
@ Objectif ® Dragonne
@ Haut-parleur @ Touche Fn / Supprimer
@ \Voyant AFNVoyant du retardateur ® Touche mode de lecture
@ Flash ® Touches de navigation
@ Déclencheur #) Touche OK
@ Microphone 7 Touche MENU
® Levier Zoom T (Zoom numérique) @ Ecran
& \oyant d’état




Assemblage de votre appareil photo

Contenu du coffret

<2

Adaptateur secteur/cable USB Batterie rechargeable Dragonne

Mode d'emploi (CD-ROM) Manuel de démarrage rapide

sieduelq

-
Accessoires en option

=

Chargeur de batterie Céable HDMI

Etui de I'appareil photo  Carte mémoire Cable Audio/Vidéo

&
FR-5



Assemblage de votre appareil photo

Insertion de la batterie et de la carte .
mémoire > Chargement de la batterie >
Assurez-vous de charger la batterie avant d’utiliser
I'appareil photo.

3 Lapuceest 2 Lelogo

orientée vers Samsung est
le haut orienté vers
le haut
V¥ Retrait de la batterie V¥ Retrait de la carte mémoire
O
o Voyant lumineux

= Rouge : en charge
= Vert : rechargé

Appuyez doucement jusqu'a ce
que la carte soit éjectée de sa
trappe, puis retirez-la entierement.



N O OO AN W

Mise en route de I'appareil >
Appuyez sur Language : English
[POWER]. Date & Time £10/01/01
= L'écran d'installation Time Zone : London

s'affiche.
Appuyez sur [$)]
pour sélectionner
Language et
appuyez sur [0K].
Appuyez sur [DISP] ou sur [#§] pour sélectionner
Time Zone, puis appuyez sur [Qi)].
Appuyez sur [&] ou sur [Q:)] pour sélectionner
une option.
Appuyez sur [DISP] ou sur [$§] pour sélectionner
Date & Time, puis appuyez sur [Q’)].
Appuyez sur [&] ou sur [Q')] pour sélectionner
une option.
Appuyez sur [DISP] ou sur [ $] pour changer de
chiffre ou sélectionnez un autre format de date et
appuyez sur [0K].

MENU | Exit < Back

Sélection des options |

En mode Prise de vue, appuyez sur [MENU].

2 Utilisez les touches de navigation pour

atteindre une option ou un menu.
In
ER
dih Balance des blancs
*

menu Retour

«;» Déplacer

= Pour vous déplacer & gauche ou a droite, appuyez
sur %] ou [Q)].

= Pour vous déplacer en haut ou en bas, appuyez
sur [DISP] ou [].

3 Pour confirmer le menu ou I'option en

surbrillance, appuyez sur [0K].
= Appuyez de nouveau sur [MENU] pour revenir au
menu précédent.

sieduelq



Prise de vues photo ou vidéo

Prise de vues

1
2

A I'aide de la molette de réglage, choisissez le
mode P.

Cadrez le sujet a photographier.

Appuyez a mi-course sur le déclencheur pour
une mise au point automatique.
= Un cadre vert signifie que le sujet est mis au point.

& 00001 (@ {7
F2 v
1125

B

iy
L]

Appuyez a fond sur le déclencheur pour
prendre la photo.

FR-8

Filmer une séquence vidéo

1
2
3
4

A I'aide de la molette de réglage, choisissez le
mode 88

Cadrez le sujet a photographier.

Appuyez sur le déclencheur.

. Appuyez sur [UK] pour marquer une pause ou reprendre.
Appuyez de nouveau sur le déclencheur pour
arréter I'enregistrement.

Nombre de photos en fonction de la résolution
(pour une carte SD de 1 Go)

Résolution = E (&Y
12m 4000 x 3000 147 284 403
(iod 3984 x 2656 167 313 441
3840 x 2160 202 367 528
8m 3264 x 2448 211 374 537
5Mm 2560 x 1920 339 566 792
3m 2048 x 1536 532 802 1065
[z 1920 x 1080 870 1144 1437
Im 1024 x 768 1471 1670 1872

Ces chiffres proviennent des mesures effectuées par Samsung dans des
conditions normales. lls peuvent varier en fonction des paramétres et des
conditions de prise de vue.



Lecture de fichiers

Visionner des photos

71 Appuyez sur [[=]].
2 Appuyez sur [&] ou sur [Q’)] pour parcourir les
fichiers.
= Maintenez votre doigt appuyé pour un défilement
rapide des fichiers.
@ 100-0001 (@ (I

Affichage des vidéos

7 Appuyez sur [[Z]].
2 Appuyez sur [0K].

@ - %/ 100-0002 (@

OK_Pause

3 Utilisez les touches suivantes pour controler la

lecture.

(%1 Retour arriére

[0K] Mettre en pauge ou
reprendre aprés une pause

)] Avance rapide

[Zoom W/T]

gauche ou la droite.

Réglage du niveau sonore

FR-9
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Transfert de fichiers vers un PC (Windows)

7 Branchez I'appareil photo a I'ordinateur & I'aide
du céble USB.

Vérifiez que I'option Logiciel PC est réglée sur Marche
dans le menu des parametres.

2 Allumez I'appareil photo.
= L'ordinateur reconnait I'appareil photo
automatiquement.
= Pour Windows Vista, sélectionnez Run iStudio.exe
dans la fenétre AutoPlay.

3 Sélectionnez un dossier sur votre ordinateur
dans lequel vous allez enregistrer les nouveaux
fichiers.
= Si votre appareil photo est vide, la fenétre de

sauvegarde n'apparaitra pas.

FR-10

4 Sélectionnez Ouii.
= Les nouveaux fichiers seront transférés sur votre
ordinateur. Vous pouvez & présent utiliser le
programme Intelli-studio.

© 1avprom

ol
- &

= D erens

B
& Connected Device. v
BT, =

A propos d'Intelli-studio

Intelli-studio est un programme intégré qui vous permet
de lire et de modifier des fichiers. Ce logiciel vous permet
également de télécharger des fichiers vers des sites Web
tels que Flickr ou YouTube.



Caractéristiques

e Type: CCD 1/2,3” (environ 1,10 cm)
Capteur d'images * Pixels effectifs : Environ 12,0 mégapixels
e Nombre total de pixels : Environ 14,2 mégapixels

e Distance focale : Objectif Schneider-KREUZNACH f = 3,9 ~ 58,5 mm

sieduelq

Objectif (équivalent a un film 35 mm: 24 - 360 mm), Zoom optique 15X

¢ Plage d'ouverture de I'objectif : F3,2 (W) - F5,8 (T)
Ecran AMOLED 3,0" (7,62 cm) VGA 614,400 pixels

Mise au point auto TTL (Mise au point multiple, Mise au point au centre, Mise au point
Mise au point sélection, Mise au point avec suivi, M.P. manuelle, Mise au point détection des visages,

Reconnaissance intelligente de visage)

e Automatique: 1 - 1/2,000 s.
e Manuel: 16 - 1/2,000 s

e Nuit: 8- 1/2,000 s.

e Feux d'artifice: 2 s.

Vitesse d'obturation

e Mémoire interne : Environ 128 Mo
* Mémoire externe (en option) : Carte SD (jusqu'a 2 Go garanti),
carte SDHC (jusqu'a 8 Go garanti)
La capacité de la mémoire intere peut varier par rapport a ces caractéristiques.

Stockage

Connecteur d'alimentation CC 20 broches, 4,4 V

Batterie rechargeable Batterie lithium-ion (SLB-11A, 1,130 mAh)
Dimensions (I x h x p) 106,6 x 60,5 x 28 mm
Poids 214,6 g (sans la batterie ni la carte mémoire)

Température de fonctionnement O - 40°C

Humidité de fonctionnement 5-85%

FR-11
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e REBESH (Windows)
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REBTER Intelli-studio 2=,

HEEMREERE RAMAM(ERTENERD).

2 BIRuEHE -
- BRI BB AR,
« #+¥f Windows Vista, 5t AutoPlay (BEHER)

& iEIZ Run iStudio.exe (#11T iStudio.exe),
BAR Intelli-studio

BB T R R - Inteli-studio PYEEFEZC AT AR EARIRIRIAE -
’ TR LT g TSR IS Fice s YouTube S8t
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Informasi keselamatan
dan kesehatan

A Peringatan

Jangan menggunakan kamera di dekat gas atau
cairan yang mudah terbakar dan meledak

Jangan menggunakan kemera di dekat bahan bakar,
bahan-bahan yang mudah terbakar, atau bahan

kimia yang mudah menyala. Jangan menyimpan atau
membawa cairan, gas yang mudah terbakar atau bahan
peledak di tempat yang sama dengan kamera atau
perlengkapannya.

Jauhkan kamera dari anak-anak dan binatang piaraan
Simpan kamera dan semua perlengkapannya jauh

dari jangkauan anak-anak dan binatang. Komponen-
komponen kecil dapat membuat tersedak atau
mengakibatkan cedera serius jika tertelan. Memindahkan
komponen dan perlengkapan juga dapat menimbulkan
bahaya fisik.

Mencegah gangguan penglihatan pada subjek
Jangan menggunakan lampu kilat pada jarak dekat
(kurang dari 1m/3 kaki) pada orang atau binatang.
Menggunakan lampu kilat terlalu dekat dengan mata
subjek dapat mengakibatkan gangguan penglihatan
sementara atau permanen.



Tangani dan buang baterai dan charger dengan
benar

Gunakan baterai dan charger yang disetujui
Samsung. Baterai dan charger yang tidak sesuai
dapat menyebabkan kerusakan parah pada kamera.
Jangan menempatkan baterai atau kamera di atas
atau di dalam perangkat pemanas, seperti oven,
kompor, atau radiator. Baterai dapat meledak jika
terlalu panas.

A Perhatian

Tangani dan simpan kamera dengan benar dan
hati-hati

Jangan sampai kamera terkena cairan, yang dapat
mengakibatkan kerusakan parah. Jangan memegang
kamera dengan tangan basah. Kerusakan kamera
akibat air dapat membatalkan garansi pabrik.

Jangan menggunakan atau menyimpan kamera di
tempat berdebu, kotor, lembab, atau berventilasi
buruk untuk mencegah kerusakan bagian-bagian
bergerak dan komponen internal kamera.

Berhati-hatilah pada saat menghubungkan kabel
atau adaptor dan memasang baterai dan kartu
memori. Menghubungkan konektor dengan paksa,
menghubungkan kabel dengan tidak benar, atau
memasang baterai dan kartu memori sembarangan
dapat merusak port, konektor, dan aksesori.

Jangan memasukkan benda asing ke bagian,
ruang, atau titik akses manapun pada kamera Anda.
Jenis kerusakan seperti ini tidak termasuk dalam
garansi Anda.

Lindungi baterai, charger, dan kartu memori dari
kerusakan

Jangan memaparkan baterai atau kartu memori
pada suhu sangat dingin atau sangat panas (di
bawah 0° C/32° F atau di atas 40° C/104° F). Suhu
ekstrim dapat mengurangi kapasitas pengisian
baterai dan mengakibatkan gangguan fungsi kartu
memori.

Hindari kontak kartu memori dengan cairan,
kotoran, atau benda-benda asing. Jika kotor,
bersihkan kartu memori dengan kain lembut
sebelum memasukkannya ke dalam kamera.
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Bagian-bagian kamera
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@ Pilihan mode @® Tombol Zoom W (Thumbnail)
@ Tombol POWER ® Tombol pembidik video
©®© Tombol GPS @ USB dan port AV
@ Antena GPS ® Port HDMI
@ Lensa { Lubang tali kamera
@ Pengeras suara @ Tombol Fn / Hapus
@ AF-cahaya bantuan/lampu pewaktu ® Tombol mode putar-ulang
@ Lampu kilat ® Tombol navigasi
@ Tombol rana ) Tombol OK
@ Mikrofon 7 Tombol MENU
@ Tombol Zoom T (Zoom digital) /A Tampilan
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Mengatur kamera

Mengeluarkan dari kemasan

CD-ROM panduan pengguna

Adaptor AC / Kabel USB

Panduan Cepat

<2

Baterai isi ulang

Pengikat

S

Aksesori tambahan

Kantung kamera

Kartu memori

Kabel A/V

Charger baterai

=

Kabel HDMI
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Mengatur kamera

Memasukkan baterai dan kartu memori » Mengisi baterai >

Pastikan untuk mengisi daya baterai sebelum
menggunakan kamera.

3 Dengankontak 2 Dengan logo

berwarna emas Samsung
menghadap atas menghadap atas
¥ Mengeluarkan baterai ¥ Mengeluarkan kartu memori
[ o
) K Lampu indikator

= Merah: Mengisi
= Hijau: Terisi penuh

Dorong perlahan sampai
kartu terlepas dari kamera,
lalu kaluarkan dari slot-nya.
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Menghidupkan kamera >
Tekan [POWER]' Language : English
* Layar setup awal Date & Time :10/01/01
muncul. Time Zone  London
Tekan [)] untuk
memilih Language
dan tekan [0K].
Meny Exit 4 Back

Tekan [DISP] atau
[&] untuk memilih Time Zone dan tekan
)

Tekan [&] atau [Q')] untuk memilih sebuah
item.

Tekan [DISP] atau [#] untuk memilih

Date & Time dan tekan [})].

Tekan [ﬁ] atau [Q')] untuk memilih sebuah
item.

Tekan [DISP] atau [#] untuk mengubah
angka atau memilih format tanggal lainnya
dan tekan [0K].

Memilih pilihan |

Pada mode pemotretan, tekan [MENU].

Gunakan tombol navigasi untuk bergulir pada
salah satu pilihan atau menu.

&
dih White balance
&

2

e Kembali

<«»_Pindah

= Untuk berpindah ke kiri atau kanan, tekan [&]
atau [Q)]-

= Untuk berpindah ke atas atau bawah, tekan
[DISP] atau [#].

Tekan [0K] untuk mengkonfirmasi pilihan

atau menu tersorot.

= Tekan [MENU] lagi untuk kembali ke menu
sebelumnya.
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Mengambil foto atau video

Mengambil foto

1
2
3

4

Putar pilihan mode ke P.
Sejajarkan subyek dalam frame.

Tekan [Bidik] separuh jalan untuk
memfokuskan secara otomatis.
= Bingkai hijau berarti subyek telah fokus.

Y 00001 (@ {n)
F32 In
1125

B

L]

°'.¥.“5

Tekan [Bidik] penuh untuk mengambil foto.

Merekam video

Putar pilihan mode ke 38 .

Sejajarkan subyek dalam frame.

Tekan [Bidik].

= Tekan [0K] untuk jeda atau melanjutkan kembali.
Tekan [Bidik] sekali lagi untuk menghentikan
perekaman.

Jumlah foto berdasarkan resolusi (untuk 1 GB SD)

A WON

Resolusi @ E &Y
12m 4000 x 3000 147 284 403
(i 3984 x 2656 167 313 441
3840 x 2160 202 367 528
8m 3264 x 2448 211 374 537
5m 2560 x 1920 339 566 792
3m 2048 x 1536 532 802 1065
[z] 1920 x 1080 870 1144 1437
Im 1024 x 768 1471 1670 1872

Angka ini dihitung berdasarkan kondisi standar Samsung
dan dapat berbeda tergantung kondisi pengambilan dan
pengaturan kamera.



Memutar file

Melihat foto

1 Tekan [[Z].

2 Tekan [&] atau [Q')] untuk bergeser di antara
file.

= Tekan dan tahan untuk melihat file dengan cepat.

@ 100-0001 (@ {0

Melihat video

1 Tekan [[Z]].
2 Tekan [DK].

@& e @

3 Gunakan tombol-tombol berikut untuk

mengatur putar.

3

Pindai mundur

[0K] Jeda atau putar kembali
O] Pindai maju

[Tombol Zoom

WIT] kiri atau ke | Mengatur tingkat volume
kanan
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Mentransfer file ke PC (Windows)

7 Menghubungkan kamera ke komputer dengan
kabel USB.

Pastikan bahwa Piranti Lunak PC disetel ke Aktif dalam
menu pengaturan.

2 Hidupkan kamera.
= Komputer mengenali kamera secara otomatis.
= Untuk Windows Vista, pilih Run iStudio.exe dari
jendela Autoplay.

3 Pilih folder di komputer untuk menyimpan file
baru.

= Jlka kamera Anda tidak berisi file baru, jendela
sembul untuk menyimpan file baru tidak muncul.

ID-10

4 Pilih Ya.
= File baru akan ditransfer ke komputer Anda.
Sekarang Anda dapat menggunakan program
Intelli-studio.

| ©oenomo

e g
v
] >
[ o s
Y T

S 10uprom0

Tentang Intelli-studio

Intelli-studio adalah program bawaan yang
memungkinkan Anda memutar dan mengedit file.
Anda juga dapat mengupload file ke website, seperti
Flickr atau YouTube.



Spesifikasi

« Tipe: 1/2,3" (Sekitar 1,10 cm) CCD
Sensor gambar « Piksel efektif: sekitar 12.0 mega-piksel
« Total piksel: sekitar 14.2 mega-piksel

« Panjang fokus: Lensa Schneider-KREUZNACH f = 3,9 - 58,5 mm

Lensa (setara film 35 mm: 24 - 360 mm), Zoom optik 15X
« F-stop range: F3.2 (W) - F5.8 (T)

Tampilan AMOLED 3.0” (7.62 cm) VGA 614,400 titik

Fokus Fokus otomatis TTL (Multi af, Af pusat, AF pilihan, AF pelacak, Fokus Manual,
AF Deteksi Wajah, AF Pengenalan Wajah)

* Otomatis: 1 - 1/2.000 detik.
* Manual: 16 - 1/2.000 detik

« Malam hri: 8 - 1/2.000 detik.
* Kmbng Api: 2 detik.

Kecepatan rana

eseyeg

* Memori internal: sekitar 128 MB
* Memori eksternal (Opsional): Kartu SD (hingga 2 GB dijamin),

Penyimpanan kartu SDHC (hingga 8 GB dijamin)
Kapasitas memori internal mungkin tidak sesuai dengan spessifikasi ini.
Konektor input listrik DC 20 pin, 4.4V
Baterai isi ulang Baterai Lithium-ion (SLB-11A, 1,130 mAh)
Dimensi (L x T x D) 106.6 x 60.5 x 28 mm
Bobot 214.6 g (tanpa baterai dan kartu memori)
Suhu pengoperasian 0-40°C
Kelembaban pengoperasian 5-85%
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